TN

o

P

-— T e

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

Plant Series

8A1 AND 8B1 DATA SELECTIVE CALLING
198400HF STATION CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

PARTS
Figure " Contents
1 198400HF Station Controller Assembly

Numerical Index

Note:
When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP,

SECTION 581-122-800
Issue 1, May, 1965
AT&TCo Standard

Page

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation,

© 1965 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.

Page 1




SECTION 581-122-800

151632

\

165021 (A) T~-
170316 (B)
171501 (D)
171507 (E)
194582 (G)

143306 (1 Amp) " ~=-

o0

148440

®198490 (2)

198447 (L)—

198446 (D) : 148459 |22

198448 (A)

198449 (B)

" Page 2

198292

/

| 61085 F 92260
™~

2222229

CEr
S5 5550)

o

5

2

3
%

lo@ /7197028\
2% 181392 r

Js58

%

~

()

e

000000000

™
FAh Attt A+ +O
<+++++++++++@

\

o

o
[IRIRUIVIRI P VIR )
)
L e e A
£+ + A+ A+ A+ o+ +F
= & '
@

& 2

173715 153537
98726

o2

7002, |
125010 %
~ ® - 77902

N
1 82‘643

182539

181243

198459 ‘ \

7002 Il
192007
/ o 153017
197054 ‘ /
T92007Y ) !
/// L/’
@L 165102

®Used For Full Duplex
Service System

P

L

o~




.

.

Part
Number

2191
3598
3646
5599
6345
7002
44048
61085
77902
92260
98726
116783
125010
143306
146967
148440
148459
151442
151631
151632
151659
153017
153537
156536
156740
165021
165102
170316
171461
171501
171507

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Lock 2

Nut (6-40 Hex) 2
Washer, Lock 2

Nut (8-32 Hex) 2

Nut (6-32 Hex) 2
Washer, Flat 2

Washer, Flat 2

Washer, Lock 2

Screw (6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd) 2
Washer, Lock 2

Screw (3-48 x 1/4 Fil) 2
Holder, Fuse 2

" Washer, Insulating 2

Fuse (1 Amp SI-BI) 2
Resistor (750 Ohm) 2
Connector, Card (36 Pt) 2
Tab, Polarizing 2

Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex) 2
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex) 2
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 2
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Fil) 2
Nut, Speed 2

Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Hex) 2
Screw (4-40 x 1/8 Fil) 2
Screw (6-40 x 7/32 Hex) 2
Relay 2

Screw (2-24 x 3/8 Rd) 2
Relay 2

Capacitor (900 MFD) 2
Relay 2

Relay 2

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part
Number

171610
172843
173715
174681
181243
181392
181810
182539
182540
182643
182644
192007
192013
194582
192982
195873
197028
197054
198202
198208
198291
198292
198400HF
198403
198446
198447
198448
198449
198450HF
198459
198490
198649

ISS 1, SECTION 581-122-800

Description and
Page Number

Transformer 2

Post 2 o

Terminal, Plug Type 2
Bushing, Snap 2

Screw, Self-Tapping (6-40) 2
Terminal , Tab-Type (Ground) 2
Relay 2

Connector, Receptacle Type (15 Pt) 2
Connector, Plug Type (15 Pt) 2
Terminal, Plug Type 2
Terminal, Rece_Ftacle Type 2
Terminal, Tab 'ype 2
Connector, Plug Type (50 Pt) 2
Relay 2

Clip, Connector 2

Buzzer 6V 2

Terminal , Ground 2

Jumper (2-1/2" Black) 2

Plate 2

Board, Terminal 2

Bracket, Relay 2

Cover, Relay 2

Controller Assembly 2

Card, Circuit 2

Card, "D" Circuit 2

Card, "L" Circuit 2

Card, "A" Circuit 2

Card, "B" Circuit 2

Panel, Relay Mounting 2
Isolator 2

Card, "Z" Circuit 2
Connector, Card (15 Pt) 2

Page 3
3 Pages




